505192646 11/15/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT5239415

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN G. TIPPETT	12/21/2012
ERIC SOUN-SANG FUNG	12/21/2012
DONALD R. RICCI	01/14/2013
IAN M. PENN	01/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVYSIO MEDICAL DEVICES ULC
Street Address:	107-1099 8TH AVENUE WEST
City:	VANCOUVER
State/Country:	BRITISH COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	V6H 1C3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14439033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)298-7570

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-625-3538

Email: allen.rose@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMANN LLP / ALLEN ROSE

Address Line 1: 2900 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: NORTH TOWER, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	390356-00712
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLEN ROSE
SIGNATURE:	/allen rose/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Inventors to EMD - aztec#page1.tif source=Inventors to EMD - aztec#page2.tif

PATENT 505192646 REEL: 047515 FRAME: 0439

source=Inventors to EMD - aztec#page3.tif source=Inventors to EMD - aztec#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jonathan G. Tippett, Eric Soun-Sang Fung, Donald R. Ricci and Ian

M. Penn (herein referred to as the "Assignors"), whose full post office addresses are #2-

225 West 12th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, V5Y 1T9 Canada, 1102-2772 Fir

Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6J 3Cl Canada, 4443 West 3rd Avenue,

Vancouver, British Columbia, V6R 1E4 Canada and 4511 Bellevue Drive, Vancouver,

British Columbia, V6R 1E4 Canada, respectively, made an invention entitled:

ENDOVASCULAR PROSTHESIS AND METHOD FOR DELIVERY OF AN

ENDOVASCULAR PROSTHESIS

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which a United States provisional patent

application was filed on October 31, 2012 under serial number 61/795,958.

AND WHEREAS, evYsio Medical Devices ULC (hereinafter referred to as the

"Assignee"), whose full post office address is 107-1099 8th Avenue West, Vancouver,

British Columbia, V6H IC3 Canada, are desirous of acquiring from the Assignors their

entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in

consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) to them in hand paid by the Assignee,

and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, their

successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention for all

countries and in and to the said United States Patent Applications and any continuations

and divisions thereof, and all Letters Patents that may be obtained therefor in the United

States of America, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications

therefor in all other countries, including any and all patent applications in the United

States and elsewhere in the world that create patent filing rights under the Paris

Convention.

PATENT

REEL: 047515 FRAME: 0441

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue United States Letters Patents for the Invention to the Assignee, the assignee of their entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the Invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the Assignee to the Invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee.

EXECUTED at Vancouse	, this <u>21</u> day of December, 2012.
the solution	
Jonathan G. Tuppett	

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I,	Ian	M'Dougo	eff, whose f	full post offic	e address is	107-
1099	West 8th	Are, Vancou	ver BC.	VBHICE	_, hereby de	clare that l
was perso	nally present a	ind did see Jonath	an G. Tippe	tt who is per	sonally know	wn to me to
be the per-	son in the assi	gnment herein, du	ly sign and	execute the s	ame.	

Signed at Van cou	ver is	3 C	, this <u>2/</u>	day of Decem	ber, 2012
A 1/ex)	20			

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at $\sqrt{ANCouvel}$, this $2/st$ day of December, 2012.
Eric Soup-Sang Fung
Eric Sourt-Sang Fung
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, KRISTINE ELLIOT, whose full post office address is 1/82 BLACKED was personally present and did see Eric Soun-Sang Fung who is personally known to me to be the person in the assignment herein, duly sign and execute the same.
Signed at VASCOUSE, this 2/5 day of December, 2012.
KM Elliott
Signature of Witness
EXECUTED at VANCOUNEL, this 14 day of December, 2012.
Office.
Donald R. Ricci

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

1, KRISTINE EXLIBIT , whose full post office address is 1/82 BACKNELL (AS was personally present and did see Donald R. Ricci who is personally known to me to be the person in the assignment herein, duly sign and execute the same.
Signed at VAN COUNTY, this 14 day of December, 2012.
Signature of Witness
EXECUTED at VANGOUNEL, this 14 day of December, 2013.
- Clark
an M. Penn
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, KRISTINE LELIOT, whose full post office address is 1/82 BLACKNEE (45) was personally present and did see Ian M. Penn who is personally known to me to be the person in the assignment herein, duly sign and execute the same.
Signed at VANCOUNEL, this 14 day of Recember, 2012
AUS MAN
Signature of Witness

TOR_LAW\ 8037946\1

RECORDED: 11/15/2018